2022-23 Community Accessibility Grant Recipients

Applicant

Northern Yacht Club

Town of Port Hawkesbury

Westmount Volunteer Fire Department
L'Arche Cape Breton

Ally Centre of Cape Breton

Knox United Church

Jaycee Tracey Memorial Park

Breton Ability Centre Society

Nova Scotia Sport Hall of Fame
Community Care Network Society - Parker St Food Bank
Canada Games Centre Halifax

Dartmouth Curling Club

Gerald Hardy Memorial Society

Spencer House Seniors Centre

Maritime Conservatory of Performing Arts
The Local Council of Women - Halifax
The North Grove

North Preston Daycare Centre
Colchester Food Bank

Municipality of Colchester

TRURO CURLING CLUB

Great Village Elementary Playground Committee
Arisaig Parish Community Center

Ecum Secum VFD

Plymouth Community & Recreation Association
Center for Equitable Library Access, CELA
Town of Mahone Bay

Region of Queens Municipality

Town of Lockeport

Hubbards Barn Association

Municipality of Argyle

MODL

Municipality of Barrington

Town of Shelburne

Town of Yarmouth

Evangel Assembly

Liverpool Curling Club

Municipality of the County of Annapolis
West Hants Regional Municipality
Canning Recreation

Searidge Foundation

RCL 74 Wolfville (Dr CB Lumsden)
Wolfville & Dist Lions Club

Region
Cape Breton
Cape Breton
Cape Breton
Cape Breton
Cape Breton
Cape Breton
Cape Breton
Cape Breton

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Central

Fundy
Fundy
Fundy
Fundy

Highland

Highland

Highland

Provincial
South Shore
South Shore
South Shore
South Shore
South Shore
South Shore
South Shore
South Shore
South Shore
South Shore
South Shore

Valley
Valley
Valley
Valley
Valley
Valley

Total Grant Award

$3,335.56
$10,000.00
$40,000.00
$39,833.33
$25,357.58
$13,923.83
$37,937.78
$5,920.00

$41,000.00
$40,666.67
$8,496.22

$40,000.00
$4,906.67

$25,000.00
$38,333.33
$38,000.00
$22,399.11
$14,576.03
$2,287.74

$22,533.78
$6,438.47

$32,912.24
$10,270.00
$39,000.00
$6,840.00

$50,000.00
$40,666.67
$35,603.17
$4,451.16

$23,853.50
$20,444.45
$19,000.00
$12,719.17
$16,314.67
$26,664.98
$3,923.11

$37,000.00
$41,166.67
$4,794.66

$3,298.25

$38,500.00
$38,333.33
$10,500.00



