2022-23 Community Accessibility Grant Recipients

Applicant	Region	Total Grant Award
Northern Yacht Club	Cape Breton	\$3,335.56
Town of Port Hawkesbury	Cape Breton	\$10,000.00
Westmount Volunteer Fire Department	Cape Breton	\$40,000.00
L'Arche Cape Breton	Cape Breton	\$39,833.33
Ally Centre of Cape Breton	Cape Breton	\$25,357.58
Knox United Church	Cape Breton	\$13,923.83
Jaycee Tracey Memorial Park	Cape Breton	\$37,937.78
Breton Ability Centre Society	Cape Breton	\$5,920.00
Nova Scotia Sport Hall of Fame	Central	\$41,000.00
Community Care Network Society - Parker St Food Bank	Central	\$40,666.67
Canada Games Centre Halifax	Central	\$8,496.22
Dartmouth Curling Club	Central	\$40,000.00
Gerald Hardy Memorial Society	Central	\$4,906.67
Spencer House Seniors Centre	Central	\$25,000.00
Maritime Conservatory of Performing Arts	Central	\$38,333.33
The Local Council of Women - Halifax	Central	\$38,000.00
The North Grove	Central	\$22,399.11
North Preston Daycare Centre	Central	\$14,576.03
Colchester Food Bank	Fundy	\$2,287.74
Municipality of Colchester	Fundy	\$22,533.78
TRURO CURLING CLUB	Fundy	\$6,438.47
Great Village Elementary Playground Committee	Fundy	\$32,912.24
Arisaig Parish Community Center	Highland	\$10,270.00
Ecum Secum VFD	Highland	\$39,000.00
Plymouth Community & Recreation Association	Highland	\$6,840.00
Center for Equitable Library Access, CELA	Provincial	\$50,000.00
Town of Mahone Bay	South Shore	\$40,666.67
Region of Queens Municipality	South Shore	\$35,603.17
Town of Lockeport	South Shore	\$4,451.16
Hubbards Barn Association	South Shore	\$23,853.50
Municipality of Argyle	South Shore	\$20,444.45
MODL	South Shore	\$19,000.00
Municipality of Barrington	South Shore	\$12,719.17
Town of Shelburne	South Shore	\$16,314.67
Town of Yarmouth	South Shore	\$26,664.98
Evangel Assembly	South Shore	\$3,923.11
Liverpool Curling Club	South Shore	\$37,000.00
Municipality of the County of Annapolis	Valley	\$41,166.67
West Hants Regional Municipality	Valley	\$4,794.66
Canning Recreation	Valley	\$3,298.25
Searidge Foundation	Valley	\$38,500.00
RCL 74 Wolfville (Dr CB Lumsden)	Valley	\$38,333.33
Wolfville & Dist Lions Club	Valley	\$10,500.00